The Economist/YouGov Poll

Sample 1500 US Adult citizens
Conducted August 16 - 18, 2020
Margin of Error  +3.4%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... 24%
Off onthe wrong track ... ..o 66%
Ot SUIE e e 10%

2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the Middle East?

S ONGlY AP PIOVE .ttt e 23%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ottt e 18%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..ottt e 15%
StroNgly diSaPPIOVE .. e 32%
N Ot SUNE . 12%

3. Do you consider the countries listed below to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy Not sure
Israel 36% 26% 11% 5% 22%
United Arab Emirates (UAE) 8% 32% 19% 6% 34%

4. How much have you heard in the news about a peace agreement between Israel and the United Arab Emirates
(UAE)?

A Ot o 10%
A e o 50%
Nothing at all ... o 40%

5. This past week, Israel and the United Arab Emirates (UAE) have agreed to have peaceful, normal relations.
As part of the deal, Israel has agreed to suspend its plan to fully annex the West Bank region. Do you approve or
disapprove of this decision?

(0] 0T | VA= o] o] (0 1V P 23%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e 31%
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt e 7%
SHrONGlY diSAPPIOVE ..t 3%
N O SUNE . e 36%

6. How closely are you following the news about COVID-19?

VY ClOSlY . 34%
Somewhat ClOSElY ... e 44%
NOt Very ClOSElY ..o e e 15%
Not following at all ... e 6%
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7. Compared to when you first heard about COVID-19, has the COVID-19 outbreak in the U.S. been as bad as
or worse than you expected or has it not been as bad you had expected?

COVID-19 has not been as bad as you had expected .............ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiin., 21%
COVID-19 has been about as bad as you had expected .............coiiiiiiiiiiiint. 33%
COVID-19 has been worse than you had expected .............cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn... 46%

8. Do you personally know anyone who... [worn a face mask in public]? Check all that apply.

B 2= T 111 90%
Yes, afamily member ... o e 62%
Yes, @ CloSe fHiENd .. .o e 49%
o 3%
Prefer NOt 10 SAY . ... 1%

9. Do you personally know anyone who... [has been laid off from work due to covid-19]? Check all that apply.

XS, N ottt e e 13%
Yes, afamily member ... 21%
Yes, aclose friend ... e 25%
N O e e e 50%
Prefer Not 10 Say ... 2%

10. Do you personally know anyone who... [has tested positive for covid-19]? Check all that apply.

XS, N ot 3%
Yes, afamily member ... 13%
Yes, a close friend . ... i 17%
O et 68%
Prefer NOT 10 SAY ... 2%

11. Do you personally know anyone who... [has died due to complications from covid-19]? Check all that apply.

Yes, afamily member ... 4%
Yes, aclose friend ... e 13%
o 80%
Prefer Not 10 Say ..o 4%

12. Taking into consideration both your risk of contracting it and the seriousness of the illness, how worried are
you personally about experiencing COVID-19?

VBIY WO e e e e e e e e 26%
Somewhat Worried . ... . 37%
NN (0T TR0 £ 1= 23%
Not worried at all ... e 14%
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13. Looking at the COVID-19 pandemic in the U.S., do you believe that...

The pandemic is goiNg 10 QBT WOISEe ... .o e 41%
We are currently in the worst part of the pandemic ......... ... oL, 22%
The worst part of the pandemic is behindus ......... ... . i 21%
N O SUNE . e 17%

14. Do you think the number of cases of COVID-19 in the community where you live is...

Tt = U] 1o 37%
NOt ChaNGING .ottt e e 23%
[T =T o (== T o 22%
N Ot SUIE et 17%

15. Do you think the government is accurately reporting the number of people who have died from COVID-19 or
do you think more people have died from the virus or fewer people have died from the virus?

More people have died ... e 37%
The government numbers are accurate ............c.cooiuiuiiiiii e 15%
Fewer people have died ....... ..o 26%
DO KN OW Lt e e e 22%

16. How many Americans, in total, do you think will have died this year due to complications from COVID-197?

Fewer than 100,000 AMEriCaANS ........o.iii i e e e e 16%
100,000-150,000 AMEIICANS ... ni e et e e e e e e e e e 19%
150,000-200,000 AMEIICANS ...t ntt ittt e et e e e e e e e e e 22%
200,000-250,000 AMEIICaANS .ottt ettt et e e 20%
250,000-1 MiIllion AMEriCaNS ... ettt e e e e 17%
More than 1 million AMErICANS ... ..ot e et aans 6%

17. When do you think it will be safe to end social distancing measures and reopen businesses as normal?

[tis safe rght NOW ... e 14%
IN @bOUL tWO WEEKS ... e e 2%
N @ MONTN OF S0 ettt e e 7%
In SeVEral MONTNS .. . e e 23%
In@about @ year Or lONQEr . ... e 33%
1N o) T 21%

18. Which one are you most concerned about?

Protecting Americans from the health effects of the COVID-19 outbreak ................. 58%
Protecting Americans from the economic effects of the COVID-19 outbreak ............. 42%
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19. Has the COVID-19 outbreak caused you to have any trouble paying rent, utilities, mortgage payments, or any
other housing cost?

D (= 25%
N O e 69%
N Ot SUIE oottt e e e 7%

(= 24%
N O e e e 70%
N Ot SUIE ot e e 6%

21. How long do you think it will be before a vaccine for COVID-19 is available to the public?

Before the end of the summer ... . 2%
By the end of 2020 ... .o 25%
By the summer of 20271 ... 30%
By the end of 2021 ... . 11%
2022 OF Il Br .ot e 8%
N O SUNE . e e 23%

22. If and when a coronavirus vaccine becomes available, will you get vaccinated?

D (== 43%
N O e 26%
N Ot UM ettt e e e e e e e e e 30%

23. How much have you heard in the news recently about Russia claiming to have developed a coronavirus
vaccine?

A Ot e 18%
A e o 57%
Nothing at all ... o 25%

24. Which statement do you agree with most?

Russia has developed a safe and effective vaccine to combat coronavirus ................ 7%
Russia has developed a vaccine but it has not yet been proven to be either safe or effective

......................................................................................... 75%
Russia has not developed a vacCine ........ ..ot 17%

25. Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump’s handling of COVID-19 outbreak?

S ONGIY APPIOVE . e 20%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e 19%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...t e e 14%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 42%
Ot SUIE ottt e s 6%
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26. How well do you think the federal government has handled COVID-19 so far?

EXCElENt o 6%
1o T o 20%
= L P 24%
POOT o e e 43%
N o) 11 7%

27. How well do you think your state government has handled COVID-19 so far?

EXCEI BNt o e 10%
G000 ot e e 29%
= L P 28%
POOr o e 28%
1N o) T 6%

28. How well do you think your local government has handled COVID-19 so far?

EXCEI BNt o e 9%
16 7o o Lo P 34%
> L 29%
P OO e e 19%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e i 8%

29. Would you support or oppose a policy that made it mandatory to wear masks in public places?

SHONGlY SUP PO T .ttt e 52%
SomMeWhat SUPPOIT .. e 18%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE .ttt et e 10%
S ONGIY OPPOSE .ttt 14%
N Ot SUME e e 6%

30. When do you think both houses of Congress will vote to pass a bill for a second round of stimulus spending
to combat the economic effects of COVID-197?

Within the Next WeekK ... o e e et 5%
Within the next tWo WeeKS . ... . i i e et 12%
Within the next month ... . 26%
Within the next two months ... . 26%
Within the next year ... e e e 11%
= 20%

31. How much have you heard in the news about the executive order President Trump signed last week which he
says will extend unemployment benefits and defer payroll taxes?

2N 0 23%
AT o 60%
Nothing at all ..o 18%
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32. Do you approve or disapprove of the executive order President Trump signed on Saturday which he says will
extend unemployment benefits and defer payroll taxes?

S ONGlY AP0V .t 27%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e 29%
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt e e 13%
SIrONglY AiSaPPIOVE .. e 13%
N O SUNE . e e 18%

33. Are you better off now than you were four years ago?

Better off NOW . ... 38%
Better off four years ago . .....co.iiii i 41%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e 21%

34. Is the country better off now than it was four years ago?

Better Off NOW ... 26%
Better off four years ago ... ..o 53%
N o) =T 21%

35. How much attention have you been paying to the 2020 election campaign for president?

A Ot o 33%
SO o e e 30%
ONly @ I e e 28%
NONE At All . s 10%

36. Did you vote in the Democratic or Republican Presidential primary or caucus in your state in 20207
Asked of registered voters

Democratic primary/CaUCUS . ... ...ttt e 43%
Republican primary/CauCuS ... .....o.uuiei it 31%
NIt 0N . 22%
N Ot SUNE e e 4%

37. Between Joe Biden and Bernie Sanders, who would you have preferred to be the Democratic nominee?
Asked of those who voted in the Democratic presidential primary in their state

JOB BB oo e 59%
BerNie SaNerS ...t 33%
N Ot SUIE .ot e e 7%

38. How important is voting for President this November?
Among registered voters

Very IMPOANT e 87%
Somewhat Important .. ... . 7%
NOt Very IMpPOrtant ... o 4%
Notimportant at all . ... 2%
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39. How enthusiastic are you about voting for President in the upcoming presidential election in November?
Among registered voters

Extremely enthusiastic ... 50%
Very enthusiastic .. ... 16%
Somewhat enthusiastic ... 16%
Nott00 enthusiastic ... ..o 10%
Not at all enthusiastic ... e e i 8%

40. Compared to voting in previous Presidential election years, are you more or less enthusiastic about voting in
this year’s Presidential election?
Among registered voters

More enthusiastiC ... e 53%
Less eNthUSIastiC ... 16%
ADOUL e SAME . e 28%
N o) 15 4%

41. If an election for president were going to be held now and the Democratic nominee was Joe Biden and the
Republican nominee was Donald Trump, would you vote for...
Among registered voters

JOB BIdEN . 50%
DONald TrUMID et e e 40%
L0013 T 4%
1N o) 11 4%
FWOUID NOt VOTE .ot e e et e e e e 1%

42. How do you feel about the presidential candidates listed below?
Among registered voters

Satisfied Dissatis-
Enthusias- but noten- fied but not
tic thusiastic upset Upset Not sure
Joe Biden 24% 25% 19% 28% 4%
Donald Trump 29% 13% 10% 47% 2%

43. Would you say you are mostly voting FOR Joe Biden or AGAINST Donald Trump?

Asked of those who would vote for Joe Biden

I'm mostly voting FOR Joe Biden ... ..ot 41%
I’'m mostly voting AGAINST Donald Trump ..o e 58%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e i 2%

44. Would you say you are mostly voting FOR Donald Trump or AGAINST Joe Biden?

Asked of those who would vote for Donald Trump

I’'m mostly voting FOR Donald Trump ...t e eeeaees 80%
I'm mostly voting AGAINST Joe Biden ... ..o 18%
N O SUNE o e 1%
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45. Who do you think will win the 2020 presidential election?
Among registered voters

JOB BiOBN o 39%
DoNald TrUMID ettt 40%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e e e 21%

46. Which party do you think will win majority control of the U.S. Senate in 20207
Among registered voters

The Democratic Party . .......oi e e 40%
The Republican Party ... ... e 39%
N Ot SUNE . e 22%

47. Which party do you think will win majority control of the U.S. House of Representatives in 20207
Among registered voters

The Democratic Party ......ooii e e e 49%
The Republican Party ... i e 30%
N O SUNE . e 21%

48. How important are a presidential candidate’s religious beliefs and practices when deciding who to vote for?

Very IMPO AN e 18%
3]0} o 7= o | 30%
NOT Very IMPOItant ... e e e 29%
Not at all important . ... 23%

49. It has been announced that only state delegates will be allowed into the Republican National Convention,
and everyone else will have to watch virtually. Do you approve or disapprove of this decision?

SHONGlY AP POV ..ttt 29%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .. 30%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt et e 11%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t 7%
N Ot SUME .t e e 24%

50. Would you prefer that the Republican National Convention...

Be entirely virtual ... 31%
Have a smaller in-person gathering than is currently scheduled ......................... 10%
Not be changed from how it is currently scheduled .......... ... o it 17%
Have larger in-person events than are currently scheduled ..................... ... ... ... 9%
Be entirely composed of in-person events ......... ..o 6%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 27%
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51. How much of the Republican National Convention do you plan to watch in August?

Plwatch a lot Of it ..o e 9%
PIFwatch some Of it .. .o 25%
I'll watch Donald Trump’s speech, but nothingelse .......... ... iiiiiiiins, 12%
[ probably won't watCh it ... e 54%

52. Do you think it is appropriate or not appropriate for any President, Democrat or Republican, to use the White
House as a location for delivering a campaign speech?

Yo o] o] ] 4 7= - 37%
1 =] o] ] T4 =1 (= 35%
N O SUNE .t e 28%

53. Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump delivering his acceptance speech for the Republican National
Convention (RNC) from the White House?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE . e 21%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ottt 21%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 12%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 26%
Ot SUNE e e 20%

54. Do you approve or disapprove of Joe Biden delivering his acceptance speech for the Democratic National
Convention (DNC) from his home in Delaware?

SHONGlY AP PIOVE ..ttt e 35%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e e 28%
SomMeWhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt 7%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..ttt 9%
N Ot SUIE et e 21%

55. From what you know right now, what are the requirements to cast an absentee or mail-in ballot in your state?

Every voter in my state gets a mail-in ballot, with no application necessary .............. 14%
Every registered voter in my state gets an absentee/mail-in ballot application ............ 22%
It is necessary to request an absentee/mail-in ballot, but no excuse is required .......... 37%

It is necessary to request an absentee/mail-in ballot, but you must have a valid excuse ..27%

56. Do you think state governments should or should not send applications for mail-in ballots to every eligible
voter in their states?

Should send applications for mail-in ballots to every eligible voter ....................... 49%
Should not send applications for mail-in ballots to every eligible voter .................... 32%
N O SUNE .t e e 19%
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57. Do you approve or disapprove of voting by mail?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE e e 37%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ottt e 21%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..ottt e 11%
StroNgly diSaPPIOVE ..t e 21%
N O SUNE .t e 10%

58. Do you believe voting by mail increases or decreases the chance of voter fraud, or do you think it doesn’t
make a difference?

INCrease VOtEr frald . ...t e e e e e e e e e e e et e e 42%
Decrease VOLEr fraUd . .......uiii et e e e e e e 13%
Not make any differencCe ... 45%

59. How do you plan on voting in 20207
Among registered voters

In person 0N election day . ...t e 38%
In person before the election .......... .. e 21%
BY Ml . e 39%
[will not vote this year ... i e 2%

60. How much confidence do you have in the U.S. Postal Service’s ability to do its job?

Agreat deal ... e 22%
QUItE @ DIt o 23%
A moderate amoOUNt ... .. e 25%
ONly @ Il e e 13%
NONE At All . 10%
N o) T 7%

61. How much confidence do you have that the U.S. Postal Service will deliver mailed-in ballots in time to be
counted?

Agreat deal ... e 13%
QUItE @ DIt o 19%
A moderate amoOUNt ... . e 28%
ONly @ Il e e 16%
NONE At All . 13%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 11%

10
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62. How much confidence do you have that your vote in the 2020 presidential election will be counted accurately?
Among registered voters

Agreat deal ... 29%
QUItE @ DIt o 21%
A moderate amoOUNt ... . e 26%
ONly @ Il e e 11%
NoNE At all .. e 6%
N O SUNE ot 6%
Will not vote in 2020 presidential election ......... ... 0%

63. How much confidence do you have that the 2020 presidential election will be held fairly?

Agreat deal ... e 10%
QUItE @ DIt o 17%
A moderate amoOUNt ... .. e e 26%
ONly @ e e e 21%
NoNe at all ... 14%
Nt SUIE e e e e 11%

64. Do you think the 2010 U.S. Census accurately counted the number of people living in the United States or do
you think there were more people or fewer people than the Census reported?

More people living in US than the 2010 Census reported .............ccoiiiiiiinanen... 46%
The Census CouNtis aCCUrate .......ouiiiii i e e 14%
Fewer people living in US than the 2010 Census reported ............coiiiiiiiinn... 9%
DNt KW e e e e 31%

65. Do you think the 2020 U.S. Census will accurately count the number of people living in the United States or
do you think there will be more people or fewer people than the Census will report?

More people living in US than the 2020 Census will report  ...........cocoiiiiiiiin... 51%
The Census count Will aCCUrate ........o.ouiiiin i e 13%
Fewer people living in US than the 2020 Census will report  ..........c.cooiiiiiiion... 10%
DO T KNOW e 25%

o 10%

A e o e 29%

Nothing at all ... e 61%
67. Do you think shortening the U.S. Census period is a good decision or a bad decision?

LT oo o 1= 1o 1o I 18%

Bad AECISION .t 37%

N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 45%

11
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68. How important are the following issues to you?

Very Somewhat Not very Unimpor-
Important Important Important tant
Jobs and the economy 70% 25% 4% 2%
Immigration 42% 37% 15% 6%
Climate change and the environment 44% 27% 16% 13%
National Security and foreign policy 51% 37% 8% 3%
Education 58% 30% 8% 4%
Health care 73% 20% 4% 3%
Taxes and government spending 55% 35% 7% 3%
Civil rights and civil liberties 51% 34% 10% 5%
Gun control 45% 31% 14% 10%
Crime and criminal justice reform 51% 34% 11% 4%
69. Which of these is the most important issue for you?
Jobs and the eCoNOmMY . ... e 22%
M grat ON . 5%
Climate change and the environment ... .. ... e 9%
National Security and foreign poliCy ........c.oeii i 6%
EAUCAtiON oo e 6%
Health Care ... 29%
Taxes and government Spending . .......iu it e 7%
Civil rights and Civil lIberties . ... e 8%
GUN CONIIOl et e e e e e 5%
Crime and criminal justice reform ... .. 3%

70. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Donald Trump
Joe Biden

Mike Pence
Kamala Harris
Nancy Pelosi
Mitch McConnell

Very
favorable

26%
20%
20%
21%
16%
6%

Somewhat

favorable
16%
25%
18%
20%
19%
20%

Somewhat
unfavor- Very unfa-

able vorable Don’t know
10% 45% 4%
16% 32% 8%
15% 32% 16%
11% 31% 17%
13% 40% 11%
15% 34% 26%

12
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71. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Somewhat
Very Somewhat unfavor- Very unfa-
favorable favorable able vorable Don’t know
The Democratic Party 21% 23% 14% 33% 9%
The Republican Party 16% 22% 16% 36% 9%

72. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

SHONGlY AP POV ..t 22%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..o 19%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e e 12%
StroNgly AiSAPPIOVE .. e 41%
N O SUME e 6%

73. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly

approve approve disapprove disapprove  No opinion
Jobs and the economy 30% 19% 15% 28% 8%
Immigration 29% 15% 13% 37% 6%
Climate change and the environment 18% 17% 14% 39% 13%
Terrorism 25% 18% 15% 32% 9%
Education 17% 21% 15% 34% 14%
Health care 19% 22% 13% 37% 10%
Taxes and government spending 19% 24% 14% 33% 10%
Civil rights and civil liberties 21% 17% 14% 38% 10%
Gun control 23% 18% 12% 35% 12%
Crime and criminal justice reform 22% 17% 15% 34% 13%
74. Would you say Donald Trump is...

Very DAl o e 6%

] o= = 4%

1Y 0T [T - (= 14%

CONSEIVALIVE L.t e e 29%

VY CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt ettt e 21%

N Ot SUIE .ttt et e e e e e e 25%

75. Has President Trump given you a clear idea of what policies he will enact if re-elected president?

Completely Clear ... e 19%
SOMEWNaAL ClEar .. 19%
NOt VErY ClEar .o e e 17%
Not clear at all ... e 27%
1N o) =11 18%

13
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76. How important do you think religion is to Donald Trump?

VEry IMPOIT ANt .. 15%
Somewhat ImPortant ... e 23%
NOt 100 IMPOIT ANt . 22%
Not at all iImportant ... ... 40%

77. How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of people like you?

N 1o | P 22%
SOOI ot e 19%
NOt MUCKH L e e 12%
Doesn'tcare at all ... e 41%
Nt SUIE oo e e e 6%

78. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Donald Trump as a person?

LiKE @ 10t o e 15%
Like somewhat ... e 14%
Neither like Nor disliKe ... ..o e e et 17%
Dislike SOMEWhat ... i e 9%
DisliKe @ 10t . 39%
Nt SUIE Lo e e e 6%

79. Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

Y= V2= (o T 29%
Somewhat StrONg ... e 22%
Somewhat Weak .. ... e 13%
VY WK .ottt et s 35%

80. Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustworthy . ... . 32%
Not honest and trustworthy . ... .. 53%
Ot SUIE e e 15%

81. Are you confident in Donald Trump’s ability to deal wisely with an international crisis, or are you uneasy about
his approach?

L0 1111 =T 0 1 38%
Lo 51%
N Ot UM it e e e 11%

82. Are you confident in Donald Trump’s ability to deal wisely with the coronavirus outbreak, or are you uneasy
about his approach?

(0] 1111 =Y 2 1 35%
LT ] 54%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 11%

14
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83. Do you think the U.S. economy will get better, get worse or will it stay the same if Donald Trump is reelected
President in 20207

L= o= £ =T 38%
[ 1= AR 7= 40%
Stay the SAMIE . e 12%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 11%

84. How often do you support or oppose President Trump’s policies?

Always support President Trump’s POliCIES ... ...veiuiii e 9%
Support President Trump’s policies most of the time, but oppose afew .................. 24%
50/50 - Support or oppose President Trump’s policies about half of the time ............. 13%
Oppose President Trump’s policies most of the time, but supportafew .................. 22%
Always oppose President Trump’s poliCies ..........ouiiiiii i 23%
N Ot SUNE . e e 10%

85. Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United
States?

FAY o] 0 0] o] 7= = 26%
1 =T o) o] o] o T4 -1 (= 57%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 17%

86. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mike Pence is handling his job as Vice President?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE .t 22%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ottt e 18%
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt e 12%
StroNgly AiSaPPIOVE .. e 27%
N O SUNE . e 20%

87. Regardless of your overall opinion of Mike Pence, do you feel he has the qualifications to be president if
something were to happen to Donald Trump?

Qualified to be president . .........iii i 41%
Not qualified to be president ... . e 37%
N O SUNE . e 22%

88. Would you say Mike Pence is...

VEry DEral .o e 2%
] o= = 4%
1Y 0T [T = = 10%
CONS IV ALIVE L.t e e 25%
VY CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt ettt e et 35%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e 24%

15
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89. How important do you think religion is to Mike Pence?

VEry IMPOIT ANt .. 39%
Somewhat ImPortant ... e 29%
NOt 100 IMPOIT ANt . 18%
Not at all iImportant . ... 15%

90. How much do you think Mike Pence cares about the needs and problems of people like you?

N 1o | P 22%
SOOI ot e 19%
NOt MUCKH L e e 16%
Doesn'tcare at all ... e 30%
Nt SUIE e e e e i 13%

91. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Mike Pence as a person?

LiKE @ 10t o e 19%
Like somewhat ... e 15%
Neither like Nor disliKe ... ..o e e et 18%
Dislike SOMEWhat ... i e 9%
DisliKe @ 10t . 23%
Nt SUIE i e e e e i 16%

92. Would you say Mike Pence is a strong or a weak leader?

Y= V2= (o T 16%
Somewhat StrONg ... e 30%
Somewhat Weak .. ... e 27%
VY WK .ottt et s 27%

93. Do you think Mike Pence is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustworthy . ... . 36%
Not honest and trustworthy . ... .. 36%
Ot SUIE e e 28%

94. Would you say Joe Biden is...

Very Deral .. e 23%
Liberal .. 24%
/T [T = = 27%
(070 Y=Y V= (1Y 5%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE .. e et e e 3%
1N o) 11 18%

16
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95. Has Joe Biden given you a clear idea of what policies he will enact if elected president?

Completely Clear ... 20%
SOMEWNAL ClEar .. et 31%
NOt VerY ClEar . e e e 14%
Not clear at all ... e 22%
1N o) T 13%

96. How important do you think religion is to Joe Biden?

Very MO AN e 17%
Somewhat Important . ... 33%
NOt 100 IMPOM ANt .o e e e 26%
Not at all important . ... 24%

97. How much do you think Joe Biden cares about the needs and problems of people like you?

S (o | P 24%
SOOI ittt e e 26%
NOt MUCKH L e e e 17%
Doesn'tcare at all ... e 25%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e i 9%

98. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Joe Biden as a person?

LK @ 1Ot o e 21%
Like somewhat ... . e 18%
Neither like Nor disliKe . ... e e et 21%
Dislike SOMEWhat ... ... e 12%
DisliKe @ 10t . e e 20%
N0 =T 1 8%

99. Would you say Joe Biden is a strong or a weak leader?

Y= V2= (o T P 15%
SOMEWNAL SITONG ...ttt et et e 35%
SomeWhat WeakK ... e 20%
VY WEAK ..ttt ettt e 30%

100. Do you think Joe Biden is honest and trustworthy, or not?
Honest and trustworthy . ... o 40%
Not honest and trustworthy ... e 38%
N O SUNE .t e e e 22%
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101. Are you confident in Joe Biden’s ability to deal wisely with an international crisis, or are you uneasy about
his approach?

CON BNt .o 42%
LT ] 42%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 16%

102. Are you confident in Joe Biden’s ability to deal with the COVID-19 outbreak, or are you uneasy about his
approach?

CONfIdENT o e 42%
LT 42%
Ot SUME ettt e e e e e 16%

103. Do you think the U.S. economy will get better, get worse or will it stay the same if Joe Biden is elected
President in 20207

[ 7= o =Y 1 (=T 34%
[ 1= A 7= 39%
Stay the SAMIE . e 11%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 17%

104. How often do you support or oppose Joe Biden’s proposed policies?

Always support Joe Biden’s poliCieS ....... ...t 10%
Support Joe Biden’s policies most of the time, but oppose afew ......................... 23%
50/50 - Support or oppose Joe Biden’s policies about half of the time .................... 13%
Oppose Joe Biden’s policies most of the time, but supportafew ......................... 15%
Always oppose Joe Biden’s poliCies ........ ..o e 21%
N O SUNE . e 18%

105. Do you approve or disapprove of the way of the way Kamala Harris is handling her job as a U.S. Senator?

S ONGlY AP0V .ttt 21%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ot e e 20%
SomeWhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e 8%
SIrONGlY AiSaPPIOVE .. e 27%
N O SUNE . e 25%

106. Regardless of your overall opinion of Kamala Harris, do you feel she has the qualifications to be president if
something were to happen to Joe Biden?

Qualified to be president . .........iii i e 38%
Not qualified to be president ... ... e 40%
N O SUNE . e e 22%
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107. Would you say Kamala Harris is...

VEry [Deral . 30%
o T - | 23%
1Y/ To o =T = | (= 17%
CONSEIVALIVE . it e 6%
Very CONServative .. ....... .. 1%
N Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e e e 24%

108. How important do you think religion is to Kamala Harris?

VY IMP O ANt . 11%
Somewhat important ... ... 31%
NOtto0 IMPOrtANt ... 27%
Not at all iImportant ... 31%

109. How much do you think Kamala Harris cares about the needs and problems of people like you?

N 1o | P 20%
SOOI i 22%
NOL MUCK o e e e 13%
Doesn'tcare at all ... .o e 29%
1N o) T 15%

110. Regardless of whether you agree with her, do you like or dislike Kamala Harris as a person?

LiKE @ 10t oo e e 17%
Like somewhat ... e 19%
Neither like Nor disliKe . ... e et 18%
Dislike someWhat ... ... 8%
DisSlKe @ 10t . 22%
N Ot SUIE ottt e et e e e 16%

111. Would you say Kamala Harris is a strong or a weak leader?

VY SEONG et 22%
SOMEWNAL SrONG ...ttt 35%
SOMEWhAt WEAK ..ot 20%
VB Y WK .ottt e 24%

112. Do you think Kamala Harris is honest and trustworthy, or not?
Honest and trustworthy .. ... oo 37%
Not honest and trustworthy ... ... 36%
N O SUNE . e 27%



The Economist/YouGov Poll

113. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

ST ONGlY @PPIOVE ..ttt e 4%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ottt e 13%
Neither approve NOr diSAPPIOVE .. ..ottt et 17%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt et e 23%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 28%
N Ot SUNE . e 15%

114. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Speaker of the U.S. House
of Representatives?

S ONGlY AP PIOVE ..t 16%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ot e 20%
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt e 13%
SIrONGlY AiSaPPIOVE ..t e 37%
N O SUNE . e 14%

115. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

RS (0] 1o | AR= o] o 01/ 6%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e e 20%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 19%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 31%
N Ot SUNE .t e 24%

116. Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point
in its two-year term?

Alot more than Usual ... i 3%
Somewhat more than usual ........ ..o 7%
ADOUL e SaME . e 17%
Somewhat less than usual ....... ... 20%
Alotlessthan usual ... i 31%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 22%

117. Who is more to blame for Congress achieving less than usual?
Asked if respondent says Congress accomplished less than usual

Democrats IN CONGrESS ...ttt et e 37%
Republicans in CONGresS .. ...ttt e e 30%
Both equally .. ..o 27%
NEINEr e 4%
N Ot SUME e e 3%
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118. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

ST ONGlY @PPIOVE ..ttt e 8%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ottt e 36%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..ottt e 22%
StroONgly diSaPPIOVE ...t e 7%
N O SUNE .t e 27%

119. In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Very DAl o 3%
o == 9%
1Yo o =T = (= 33%
CONSBIVALIVE ...ttt ittt e e e e 22%
NIy CONSEIVALIVE . 5%
1N o) T 28%

120. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting better ..o 20%
ADOUL the SamME ... e 22%
GEtliNg WOISE . e e 42%
Ot SUNE . e 15%

121. Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

HIgNEr e 28%
ADOUL e SAME .. e 23%
0 1Y 18%
N Ot SUIE .ottt e e e e e 32%

122. Do you personally (or jointly with a spouse), have any money invested in the stock market right now, either
in an individual stock or in a mutual fund?
YOS o e 38%

123. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than you were ayearago ...........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i, 19%
About the same financially as you were ayearago ...........c..oeuiriiiiiininnenenannn. 44%
Worse off financially than you were ayear ago ..........c.ouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s 28%
N O SUNE ot e 9%

124. Six months from now do you think there will be...

MIOrE OIS et 30%
The same amount of JODS ... ..o e 24%
W 0D . e 24%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 23%
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125. How worried are you about losing your job?

VEIY WOITIEA et et e e e e e e e 12%
SOMEWhAt WOTTIEA .. et e e 34%
NOE VEIY WOITIEA .t e e e e 54%

126. If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Very hard — | would probably have to take apay cut. ..., 32%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much. ........... 36%
NOt VEIY Nard .o 20%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e 12%

127. How happy would you say you are with your current job?

Y= T £ =T o] 0 25%
=T 0] ) 34%
Neither happy NOr UNhappy . ..o e 31%
LU g =T o o 7%
RV =T 2T 0] =T oo 2%

128. Some people seem to follow what's going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether
there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t that interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in
government and public affairs ...

Most Of the time ... e 25%
Some Of the tiMe ... e 38%
Only Now and then ... 23%
Hardly at all ..o 13%
DON t KNOW o e e 1%

129. Which cable news network do you watch the most?

CNIN 16%
FOX N WS o e e 23%
M SN B C i 11%
Other cable NEWS NEtWOIK ... .o e et 4%
[don't watch any cable NewWs . ... . e 47%

130. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Liberal .o e 25%
1Yo o == | (= 35%
CONSEIVAtIVE ..ot e e s 30%
Nt SUIE o e e e e e 10%
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131. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very [Deral ..o e 9%
I o= = 16%
1Y 0T [T == 35%
CONSEIVALIVE ..ttt ettt e 20%
VEry CONSEIVALIVE ... 10%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e 10%

132. Are you registered to vote?

Registered .o e 70%
NOt regIStErEd . 30%

133. If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?
Asked of registered voters

The Democratic Party candidate ......... ... e 49%
The Republican Party candidate ........... oo 38%
Other 0%
1N o) T 10%
FWOUID NOt VOTE .t e e e et e e e 3%

134. Did you vote in the 2016 Presidential primary or caucus in your state?
Asked of registered voters

Yes, | voted in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus ...............covevven... 37%
Yes, | voted in the Republican Presidential primary or caucus .....................ooout 31%
No, | did not vote in either the Republican or Democratic Presidential primary or caucus .24%
0 o o I 0 =T 0 0 =Y 4] oY 7%

135. Which candidate did you vote for in the 2016 Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in your state?
Asked of registered voters who voted in their state’s 2016 Democratic Presidential primary or caucus

Hillary Clinton . e 67%
Martin O’ Malley ... e 2%
Bernie SanNders ... e 29%
SOMEBONE IS ..ottt 2%

136. Which candidate did you vote for in the 2016 Republican Presidential primary or caucus in your state?
Asked of registered voters who voted in their state’s 2016 Republican Presidential primary or caucus

DoNald TrUMID . 64%
SOMBONE BlSE ottt e 36%

137. Did you vote in the election on Tuesday, November 8, 20167
Asked of registered voters

(= 63%
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138. Who did you vote for in the election for President in 20167?

Hillary Clinton . e e 29%
DONald TrUMID et 28%
Gary JONNSON o 2%
il S BN L 0%
Evan MCOMUIIIN . e 0%
O r e 1%
Did not vote for President . ... 40%

139. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

DEMOC Al .ot e 34%
RepUDICaN .. e 25%
1 a0 =T o T=T oo 1= o | 29%
L0 13T 3%
N O SUNE o e 9%

140. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

SIrONG DEMOCKAt ... 21%
Not very strong DemocCrat . ... 12%
Lean DemoOCral ... e 9%
INdEpendent .. ... 18%
Lean RepubliCan ... 8%
Not very strong Republican ... ... 8%
Strong RepuUbliCan ... ... e 17%
N O SUNE e e 7%

141. Are you...?

Ml o e 48%
FemMale . e 52%

142. Respondent age by category

UNAEr B0 .ottt e e e e e e e 22%
B0-4d e 24%
L 7 34%
Bt ot e e e 21%

143. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

NIt e 67%
BlaCK o 13%
1T o = U o 11%

10 1 1= 9%
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144. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS OF 888 oot e 38%
SOME COlIBGE .ot e 32%
College grad ... 20%
PO grad .. 9%

145. What is your marital status?

/= 1 =T o P 42%
RS 1T o - 1= [ 2%
DIVOICEA ot e 11%
WIOWEA . 8%
NEVEr MaArT A . e e 31%
Domestic / Civil partnership ... 6%

146. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 18?
=T 24%

147. Calculated from respondent’s state of residence

NOMNEaASt .o e 18%
MW St o e 22%
SOUIN o 37%
L 2T 23%

148. Which of the following best describes the place where you live?

NN =TT o 1 19%
Asuburb near alarge City .......ooiii 32%
A small City OF IOWN .o e 30%
LN 0= - 1T P 18%

149. Overall, how would you rate your city or town as a place to live?

EXCEI Ot o e 14%
NIy GOOA i 31%
1T o 36%
NIy faIr e e 14%

POOT o 4%
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150. Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

Full-ime employed ... e 31%
Part-time employed ... ... e 7%
Self-BMPIOYEa .. 7%
Unemployed or temporarily on layoff . ... e 11%
Retired .o e 25%
Permanently disabled . ... 12%
HomemaKer .. e 5%
O BT o 2%

151. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

UNder 50K . 48%
B0-100K .t e 27%
BI00K OF MOTE et e e e e e e 14%
Prefer NOtt0 Say ..o 11%

152. We'd like to know whether you or someone in your immediate family is currently serving or has ever served
in the U.S. military. Immediate family is defined as your parents, siblings, spouse, and children. Please check all
boxes that apply.

Military Household - | am ... . e e 2%
Military Household - Family . ... e 8%
Military Household - | served previously ... 9%
Military Household - Family served previously ........ ... 33%
Military Household - NONe ... .. i e e 54%

153. Are you or is someone in your household a member of a labor union?

XS, | A o e 8%
Yes, household memberis ... .. i e 7%
NO o 86%

154. How important is religion in your life?

Very MO AN e 36%
Somewhat ImpPortant . ... 29%
NOt 100 IMPOM ANt .o e e e 15%
Not at all important . ... 20%

155. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

More than ONCE @ WEEK ... ..ot e e e e e 7%
ONCE A WEEK ottt e 18%
Once ortwice amonth ... o 8%
A EW HiMES @ YA .t 14%
SldOM L 22%
= 29%
DON KN OW e e e e 2%
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156. Would you describe yourself as a "born-again" or evangelical Christian, or not?
YOS o e 32%

157. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services, how often do you
pray?

Several times @ day  ......ouii e 25%
ONC A dAY .ttt e 15%
AfeW lIMeES @ WEEK .. i e 13%
ONCE A WEEK ottt e e e 4%
Afew times a MONth ... . 7%
SO L 17%
= 17%
DO KN OW e e e 3%

158. What is your present religion, if any?

PrOte S ANt ... e e e 31%
Roman Catholic ........iii e e 20%
17710 163 T o 1%
Eastern or Greek OrthodoX ...t e 1%
JEWIS N L e 2%
MUS M L 2%
BUdANIST o 1%
HiNAU oo e e e 1%
1 =T ] 5%
AGNOSHC e e 5%
Nothing in particular . ... e 23%
SOMEthING BlSE .. e 7%
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

August 16 - 18, 2020

US Adult Population

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, and region) was selected from the 2016 American
Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2016 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.
The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights range from

0.199 to 6.476, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.903.

1500
1246 (Registered voters)

+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.4% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

30 questions not reported.

28



